29 Changes in liabilities arising from financing activities

31/08/2018 Cash flows 31/08/2019
£ £ £

Short-term borrowings 118,516 (8,732) 109,784

Total liabilities from financing activities 118,516 (8,732) 109,784

31/08/2019 Cash flows 31/08/2020
£ £ £

Long-term borrowings - 59,586 59,586
Short-term borrowings 109,784 (20,292) 89,492

Total liabilities from financing activities 109,784 39,294 149,078

BLOOMBOXCLUB LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

- 28 -

30 Transition adjustments

There are no transition adjustments as a result of transitioning from Financial Reporting Standard 102 to
International Financial Reporting Standards as adopted for use in the European Union, as per the below
reconciliation.

Reconciliation of equity
1 September 31 August

2018 2019
£ £

Equity as previously reported (43,894) (52,612)

Reconciliation of loss for the financial period
2019

£

Loss as previously reported and after transition (281,962)

Reconciliation of equity

At 1 September 2018 At 31 August 2019
Previously

reported
Effect of

transition
As restated Previously

reported
Effect of

transition
As restated

Notes £ £ £ £ £ £
Current assets
Inventories 825 - 825 4,000 - 4,000
Bank and cash 72,331 - 72,331 149,869 - 149,869

73,156 - 73,156 153,869 - 153,869

Creditors due within one year
Borrowings (118,516) - (118,516) (109,784) - (109,784)
Taxation - - - (20,339) - (20,339)
Other payables (5,370) - (5,370) (95,047) - (95,047)

(123,886) - (123,886) (225,170) - (225,170)

Net current liabilities (50,730) - (50,730) (71,301) - (71,301)

Total assets less current
liabilities (50,730) - (50,730) (71,301) - (71,301)

Net assets (50,730) - (50,730) (71,301) - (71,301)

BLOOMBOXCLUB LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

30 Transition adjustments

At 1 September 2018 At 31 August 2019
Previously

reported
Effect of

transition
As restated Previously

reported
Effect of

transition
As restated

Notes £ £ £ £ £ £

(Continued)

- 29 -

Equity
Share capital 130 - 130 147 - 147
Share premium 224,970 - 224,970 498,197 - 498,197
Profit and loss (268,994) - (268,994) (550,956) - (550,956)

Total equity (43,894) - (43,894) (52,612) - (52,612)